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Pre-Scrutiny Questions and Answers- O&S 3 September 2024 

Report Title: Change Programme update: April 2024 – July 2024 

Report Author(s): Darren Knight – Deputy Chief Executive 

Councillor Milton: 

What's your confidence in our ability to turn up the volume of savings/income if we need to? (e.g. Should we find an 

unexpected gap in our income.)  

Response: we are cautiously optimistic as there is a developing pipeline emerging.  

In terms of this year what's our confidence that we'll be able to realise enough of the other potential benefits to hit our 

target in-year?  

Response: Based on our current pipeline and the time left in-year – we are confident at hitting our target.  

Councillor Syson: 

I was aware that we had employed consultants to look at fees and charges relating to parking, but does this report only 

cover parking or does it cover some or all of the following as well:  

 

1. Building Control 2. Land Charges 3. Cem & Crem (4. Car Parking ) 5.Waste 6. Spa Centre/Town Hall 7. Lifeline 8. Pre-apps 

9. Licensing and 10. Enterprise Team. 

 

With regard to parking there was a report, prepared by consultants, only a few years ago for Leamington.  Were any of the 

recommendations in that report acted on? 

 

Response:  

The draft report from CommercialGov has only very recently been received.  It is currently being checked by those officers 

who were involved and so it has not yet been shared with Cabinet. The first phase of CommercialGov’s work covers the 10 

areas highlighted within the O&S report. 


